

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3196/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in WP No. 4769/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JAGDISH MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7817 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3196/2006

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

SLP(C) No.7817/2006

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

List tomorrow as 1st part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master